
 

118 West Maple Street, P.O. Box 609, Centralia, WA  98531-0609 
 ∙ Telephone (360) 330-7662 ∙ FAX (360) 330-7673 ∙ Web: www.cityofcentralia.com  

Site Plan Review Committee 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPT. 
360-330-7662 
 
Emil Pierson, CD Director 
epierson@cityofcentralia.com  
 
Hillary Hoke, Asst. Director 
hhoke@cityofcentralia.com  
 
Mike Watilo, Building Official 
mwatilo@cityofcentralia.com 
 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
360-330-7512 
 
Kim Ashmore, PW Director 
kashmore@cityofcentralia.com  
 
Andy Oien, Asst. Director 
aoien@cityofcentralia.com  
 
City Engineering 
Patty Page, City Engineer 
ppage@cityofcentralia.com 
 
Waste Water Department 
Holly Fuller, Wastewater Operations Mgr. 
hfuller@cityofcentralia.com  
 
Dee Russell, Pretreatment 
drussell@cityofcentralia.com  
 
Water Department 
Chris Stone, Water Operations Manager 
cstone@cityofcentralia.com  
 
City Light 
ML Norton, CCL General Manager 
mlnorton@cityofcentralia.com  
 
Dave Hayes, Electrical Engineering 
dhayes@cityofcentralia.com  
 
Administration 
Kerissa Sauceda, Office Coordinator 
ksauceda@cityofcentralia.com   
 
RIVERSIDE FIRE AUTHORITY 
360-330-9854 
Kevin Anderson, Asst. Chief/Fire Marshal 
kanderson@riversidefire.net  
 
 
LEGAL DEPARTMENT 
360-330-7675 
City Attorney 
Kyle Manley 
kmanley@cityofcentralia.com  

SITE PLAN REVIEW COMMITTEE 
Meeting Agenda 

Monday, January 8, 2024 
 

Join Zoom meeting:  
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85356833930?pwd=aFJUanFIRXFwWWM1

d0xCQnBqQmxodz09   
 

Meeting ID: 853 5683 3930 
Passcode: 770823 

Join by mobile:  #1-253-215-8782  
 

Applicants should be at the meeting and prepared to discuss their development.   
The public is invited to participate in all Site Plan Review meetings. 

 
9:00 AM STAFF REVIEW TIME 
  1.   Weekly Permit Listing 
 
 
10:00 AM – Pre-Application Conference 
 
Project Name:     N Pearl Food Mart Addition 
Applicant/Owner: Miguel Orozco / Nanak 13, Inc.  
Property Address: 2312 N Pearl Street 
Contact Phone: Orozco Construction, #360-508-4707 
Email:   miguel@orozco-construction.com  
Zone:   C-1, General Commercial District 
Comp. Plan:  GC, Commercial General District 
Parcel Information: 002768-141-000, 2.8 acres, $575,700 
Request:    Construct a 30’ x 100’ addition to the  

existing building for storage. 
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Permit # Permit 
Date

Building/L
and Use

Permit Type CONSTRUCTION SITE 
ADDRESS

Description of work being done under 
this permit

Applicant Name

20240005 1/3/2024 Building 
Permit

Commercial - 
Remodel

1800 Cooks Hill Road Installing door, interior window and 
modifying a non-structural wall

Matt Patana

20240004 1/3/2024 Building 
Permit

Reroof 619 S King St Tear off Reroof The Roof Doctor

20240003 1/2/2024 Land Use 
Application

SEPA  City of Centralia and 
Centralia UGA

Apply for water rights with mitigating 
conditions.

Kim Ashmore, 
Centralia Public Works 
Director

20240002 1/2/2024 Building 
Permit

Reroof 1125 J ST REROOF JUSTIN BRAZIL

20240001 1/2/2024 Land Use 
Application

SEPA  2600 Commercial Blvd. Construct 2 roof only structures, cut 2,540 
CY and 1,705 CY fill, for paving, parking 
lot and associated utility services.

Schwin Chaosilapakul, 
Patrick Harron & 
Associates, LLC

20230775 12/29/2023 Mechanical 119 N Ash St, Centralia Replacing heat pump Elissa Carbajal

20230774 12/29/2023 Building 
Permit

Commercial - 
Remodel

1049 Eckerson Road RENOVATION & RE-BRANDING OF AN 
EXISTING HOTEL

Christian Lindemann

20230773 12/29/2023 Land Use 
Application

Pre-
Application

2312 N Pearl Street Storage addition to existing food mart. MIguel Orozco

20230772 12/29/2023 Building 
Permit

Accesory 
Building 

620 Kearns Lane Pole Barn Garage 24' X 24' X 12' EAVES Bruce & Kerri 
Pocklington

20230771 12/28/2023 Building 
Permit

Demolition 1317 W Main Street Demo of inside of home for home remodel David Lander

20230770 12/28/2023 Building 
Permit

Reroof 810 Landing Way Reroof 1/2 duplex Briana Slater

12/18/2023 - 01/04/2024
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20230769 12/27/2023 Building 
Permit

Mechanical 514 W Main St trane heat pump system Chehalis Sheet Metal

20230768 12/27/2023 Building 
Permit

Single Family - 
Remodel

1602 Windsor Avenue Window replacement in bedrooms, 
plumbing changes in utility room

Michael Godsey

20230767 12/26/2023 Building 
Permit

Mechanical  1408 Eshom Road Replace chimney  liner Lela Frady & John 
Frady

20230766 12/22/2023 Building 
Permit

Fill and Grade  1005 S Yew Street Fill and grade/site prep work for future 
building.  Associated with building permit 
no. 2023 0677

Susan Dillingham, 
TAIT

20230765 12/21/2023 Building 
Permit

Mechanical 110 S Tower Ave install of dhp units Mills Northwest 
Heating and Cooling 
Inc.

20230764 12/21/2023 Building 
Permit

Reroof 222 S Pearl Street re-roof Regyn Gaffney

20230763 12/20/2023 Building 
Permit

Mechanical 2903 Mount Vista Rd #2 replacing existing electric air handler Elissa Carbajal

20230762 12/19/2023 Building 
Permit

Mechanical 230 Washington Way trane heat pump system Chehalis Sheet Metal

20230761 12/19/2023 Building 
Permit

Mechanical 802 S Rock St, Centralia 
WA 98531

Replace gas furnace add Heat Pump Jasmine Parks

20230760 12/18/2023 Building 
Permit

Single Family - 
Remodel

419 S Buckner Street Complete remodel of home BC&C Investments 
LLC

20230759 12/18/2023 Building 
Permit

Mechanical 1108 F Street New heat pump Brain Elliott

Total Records: 22 1/4/2024
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